Name of Proposed Contractor: Michael Stiehl

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 12/6/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44229

Contract Amount: \$12,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/24-12/31/24

Scope of Services: Coaching and training services.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Michael is an employee of UNO.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402)860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Mary Osterloh

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 12/7/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44234

Contract Amount: \$32,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/24-12/31/24

Scope of Services: Serve as PBIS Regional Coach.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Mary is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov (531)207-9978

Name of Proposed Contractor: Grace Timm

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 12/18/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44253

Contract Amount: \$4,106.97

Contract Dates: 1/2/24-5/3/24

Scope of Services: Serve as an intern.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Grace is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner's Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: lane.carr@nebraska.gov (402) 419-3012

Name of Proposed Contractor: Scott Phillips

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 12/19/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44255

Contract Amount: \$12,000

Contract Dates: 1/1/24-2/1/25

Scope of Services: 2024 Nebraska Teacher of the Year

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Scott and his spouse is an employee of Aurora Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Public Information and Communications

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: david.jespersen@nebraska.gov (402) 471-4537

Name of Proposed Contractor: Dick Meyer

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 12/22/2023

NDE Contract Number: 44258

Contract Amount: \$15,000

Contract Dates: 1/2/24-4/30/24

Scope of Services: Provide consultation services to Nebraska Department of Education Commissioner for statewide assessment strategies.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Dick is a parttime employee for UNK, ESU #5 and Central Community College.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner's Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: ryan.foor@nebraska.gov (402) 471-5030